

RCA DJ 66/2024
Ravinder Tiwari
Vs. Umar Sharma

25.03.2025

Present: Appellant with Ld. counsel Sh. Vinod Kumar Verma.

Ld. counsel for appellant has stated that in order dated 04.11.2024 inadvertently Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has been recorded instead of Ld. Trial Court. Accordingly, the said order stands rectified to this extent.

Ld. counsel for the appellant has sought adjournment stating that the matter pending before Ld. Trial Court is fixed for settlement for 07.06.2025. Allowed.

Put up for verification of settlement, if any/ consideration on **04.07.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
25.03.2025